507057222 01/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7104059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEW PANZURA, LLC	05/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANZURA, LLC	
Street Address:	695 CAMPBELL TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY, #225	
City:	CAMPBELL	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8306948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)207-6521

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5102076521

Email: markspiller@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: MARK SPILLER **Address Line 1:** 2109 BEARDEN ST

Address Line 4: DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PANZ11-1009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. SPILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Spiller/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020_05_14 Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)_Panzura, LLC#page1.tif source=2020_05_14 Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)_Panzura, LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 507057222 REEL: 058570 FRAME: 0772

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEW PANZURA, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW PANZURA, LLC" TO "PANZURA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

7951982 8100 SR# 20203901340

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Sharkovik, Sourcestry of State

Authentication: 202937643

Date: 05-15-20

PATENT REEL: 058570 FRAME: 0773 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:31 PM 05/14/2020 FILED 12:31 PM 05/14/2020 SR 20203901340 - File Number 7951982

STATE of DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

NEW PANZURA, LLC

May 12, 2020

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of New Panzura, LLC (the "Company") pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Company is New Panzura, LLC

SECOND: The Company was formed upon the filing of its Certificate of Formation with the

Delaware Secretary of State on April 28, 2020.

THIRD. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

"1. Name: The name of the limited liability company is Panzura, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation as of the date first written above.

Name: Jill Stelfox

Bv:

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 058570 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 01/04/2022